
                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : November 15, 2000                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF November 16, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: IMG-35-2(230)115TR             J.P. NUMBER: 1744504
  CALL ORDER: 090                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000467

   COUNTY: CLEVELAND              HIGHWAY NO.: I-35
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: SAFETY IMPROVEMENT

   LOCATION : I-35 FROM OKLAHOMA/CLEVELAND COUNTY LINE SOUTH TO THE
              NORMAN SOUTH CITY LIMITS
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  MCCONNELL CONST., INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  JIM COOLEY CONST., INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  TRAFFIC & LIGHTING SYSTEMS, INC.    -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION, INC.      -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  FULSOM CONST. CO., INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : November 15, 2000                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF November 16, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: BRF-114C(26)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1747404
  CALL ORDER: 095                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000425

   COUNTY: CLEVELAND              HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER BUCKHEAD CREEK 4.828 KM. SOUTH AND
              11.909 KM. EAST OF LEXINGTON
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  J. MORRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : November 15, 2000                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF November 16, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: SAP-141C(82)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1848704
  CALL ORDER: 130                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000483

   COUNTY: LINCOLN                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-18
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE REPAIR

   LOCATION : ON SH-18 OVER THE DEEP FORK RIVER, APPROXIMATELY 3.2 MILE
              SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SH-18/SH-66.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  JIM COOLEY CONST., INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  BREWER CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  URBAN CONTRACTORS, INC              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  TEXAS BRIDGE, INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : November 15, 2000                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF November 16, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: STPG-163B(45)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1759704
  CALL ORDER: 250                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000476

   COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE           HIGHWAY NO.: US-177
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: TRAFFIC SIGNALS

   LOCATION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT THE INTERSECTION OF US-177 AND 45TH
              STREET IN THE CITY OF SHAWNEE.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.      -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  TRAFFIC & LIGHTING SYSTEMS, INC.    -
 _______________________________________________________________________________


